



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12292 of 2025

Lalu Alias Laluddin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manish Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 235 of 2026:

Ansar

Versus

State of U.P. and 3 others

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today in court by learned AGA in connected Criminal Appeal No.235 of 2026 is taken on record.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up as fresh in the **3rd week of August, 2026.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

May 7, 2026

Ankit.